Summary Results Report
2024 Primary Election
May 14, 2024

Statistics

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Republican Party
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party
Ballots Cast - Legal Marijuana NOW
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan

Ballots Cast - Blank

TOTAL

7,300
5,020
1,712

30

531
175
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REP US President
Vote For 1

Nikki Haley
Perry Johnson
Donald J. Trump
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP US Senator 6 YR
Vote For 1

Deb Fischer

Arron Kowalski

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP US Senator 2 YR
Vote For 1

Pete Ricketts
John Glen Weaver
Mac Stevens
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1

Adrian Smith

John Walz

Robert McCuiston

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals
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TOTAL
838

107
3,872
70

132
5,020

TOTAL
3,880

1,224
17

114
5,238

TOTAL
4,024

763
286
14

25
126
5,238

TOTAL
3,655

1,006
421
12

141
5,238
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REP Hall Co Public Defender
Vote For 1

Vicky A. Kenney

lan Osborn

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM US President
Vote For 1

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

Dean Phillips

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM US Senator 6 YR
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM US Senator 2 YR
Vote For 1

Preston Love Jr.

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1

Daniel Ebers

David J. Else

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
2,570

1,419
25

1,004
5,020

TOTAL
1,426

283
65

58
1,833

TOTAL
204

1,629
1,833

TOTAL
1,408

25

399
1,833

TOTAL
768

686
23

348
1,833
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LIB US President
Vote For 1

Charles Ballay
Jacob Hornberger
Lars Mapstead
Chase Russell Oliver
Michael Rectenwald
Mike ter Maat
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

LIB US Senator 6 YR
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

LIB US Senator 2 YR
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

LIB Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

LMN US President
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals
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TOTAL

N N OO

11

o

40

TOTAL
15

25
40

TOTAL
14

26
40

TOTAL
14

26
40

TOTAL
13

20
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LMN US Senator 6 YR
Vote For 1

Kenneth Peterson

Kerry Eddy

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

LMN US Senator 2 YR
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

LMN Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Legislature Dist 35
Vote For 1

Dan Quick

Ray Aguilar

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Legislature Dist 41
Vote For 1

Daniel D. McKeon
Nadine Diane Bane
Ethan Clark
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

14

20

TOTAL

13
20

TOTAL

15
20

TOTAL
1,673

1,581

72
3,335

TOTAL
400

157
383

151
1,103

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Hall County, Nebraska

Election Summary - 11/19/2024  2:28 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f 6



Summary Results Report
2024 Primary Election
May 14, 2024

Kenesaw BOE
Vote For 3

Marlin Kimle
Kay Sidders
Nathan Haahr
Brett Kleier
Brandy MclIntosh
Shandra Uden
Sarah Shurigar
Daniel Leonard
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Nonpartisan - No Contest Ballot
Vote For 1

Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

N O O P P W O N M N

N
~

TOTAL

154
154
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