OFFICIAL RESULTS

Hall County, Nebraska

Statistics	TOTAL
Ballots Cast - Total	7,300
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	5,020
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	1,712
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party	30
Ballots Cast - Legal Marijuana NOW	7
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan	531
Ballots Cast - Blank	175

Hall County, Nebraska

REP US President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Nikki Haley	838
Perry Johnson	107
Donald J. Trump	3,872
Write-In Totals	70
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	132
Contest Totals	5,020

REP US Senator 6 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Deb Fischer	3,880
Arron Kowalski	1,224
Write-In Totals	17
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	114
Contest Totals	5,238

REP US Senator 2 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Pete Ricketts	4,024
John Glen Weaver	763
Mac Stevens	286
Write-In Totals	14
Overvotes	25
Undervotes	126
Contest Totals	5,238

REP Congress Dist. 3

Adrian Smith	TOTAL 3,655
John Walz	1,006
Robert McCuiston	421
Write-In Totals	12
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	141
Contest Totals	5,238

Hall County, Nebraska

REP Hall Co Public Defender

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Vicky A. Kenney	2,570
lan Osborn	1,419
Write-In Totals	25
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	1,004
Contest Totals	5,020

DEM US President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Joseph R. Biden Jr.	1,426
Dean Phillips	283
Write-In Totals	65
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	58
Contest Totals	1.833

DEM US Senator 6 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	204
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,629
Contest Totals	1,833

DEM US Senator 2 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Preston Love Jr.	1,408
Write-In Totals	25
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	399
Contest Totals	1,833

DEM Congress Dist. 3

	TOTAL
Daniel Ebers	768
David J. Else	686
Write-In Totals	23
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	348
Contest Totals	1,833

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Hall County, Nebraska

LIB US President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Charles Ballay	4
Jacob Hornberger	5
Lars Mapstead	1
Chase Russell Oliver	6
Michael Rectenwald	2
Mike ter Maat	2
Write-In Totals	11
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	9
Contest Totals	40

LIB US Senator 6 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	15
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	25
Contest Totals	40

LIB US Senator 2 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	14
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	26
Contest Totals	40

LIB Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	14
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	26
Contest Totals	40

LMN US President

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	13
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	7
Contest Totals	20

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Hall County, Nebraska

LMN US Senator 6 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Kenneth Peterson	5
Kerry Eddy	14
Write-In Totals	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1
Contest Totals	20

LMN US Senator 2 YR

Vote For 1

	IOIAL
Write-In Totals	7
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	13
Contest Totals	20

LMN Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	5
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	15
Contest Totals	20

Legislature Dist 35

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dan Quick	1,673
Ray Aguilar	1,581
Write-In Totals	8
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	72
Contest Totals	3,335

Legislature Dist 41Vote For 1

D D . M . K	TOTAL
Daniel D. McKeon	400
Nadine Diane Bane	157
Ethan Clark	383
Write-In Totals	9
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	151
Contest Totals	1,103

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Hall County, Nebraska

Kenesaw BOE

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Marlin Kimle	7
Kay Sidders	7
Nathan Haahr	4
Brett Kleier	2
Brandy McIntosh	0
Shandra Uden	3
Sarah Shurigar	1
Daniel Leonard	1
Write-In Totals	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2
Contest Totals	27

Nonpartisan - No Contest Ballot

	TOTAL
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	154
Contest Totals	154